SECTION | - FY 2021 FPI SALES BY 4-DIGIT FSC CODE AND CUSTOMER
10/01/2020 thru 09/30/2021

FSC FSC Description Customer/Agency Sales
3990 Miscellaneous Materials Handling Equipment Bureau of Prisons 6,380
Department of Defense _ 1,957
8,337
4240 Safety and Rescue Equipment General Services Administration 418,148
Other Agencies and Customers 40,546
Department of Defense 28,775
Department of Commerce 84
Department of the Interior 74
Department of Agriculture _ 51
487,678
4460 Air Purification Equipment Department of Defense 1,485,406
Other Agencies and Customers 1,378,561
Department of Veterans Affairs 1,030,988
Bureau of Prisons 488,069
Legislative Branch 177,322
Department of Commerce 77,201
Smithsonian Institution 73,476
Department of Homeland Security 44,977
Department of the Treasury 28,536
Department of Health & Human Services 18,601
Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons) 9,174
Department of Agriculture 5,715
Department of the Interior 5,101
Department of Transportation 4,624
Environmental Protection Agency 4,290
Department of Energy _ 3,825
4,835,867
5340 Hardware, Commercial General Services Administration _ 12,117
12,117
5820 Radio and Television Communication Equipment, Except Airborne Department of Defense _ 25,889
25,889
5935 Connectors, Electrical Department of Defense _ 5,042
5,042
5965 Headsets, Handsets, Microphones and Speakers Other Agencies and Customers _ 83,656
83,656
5975 Electrical Hardware and Supplies Other Agencies and Customers _ 59,500
59,500
5995 Cable, Cord, and Wire Assemblies: Communication Equipment Department of Defense 517,535
Other Agencies and Customers 985,745
1,503,280
5999 Miscellaneous Electrical and Electronic Components Department of Homeland Security 4,156,328
Bureau of Prisons 804,493
Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons) 77,510
Other Agencies and Customers 58,574
Department of Defense _ -2,637,882
2,459,024
6150 Miscellaneous Electric Power and Distribution Equipment Department of Defense 1,825,514
General Services Administration 226,624
Other Agencies and Customers 200,374

2,252,511



6230 Electric Portable and Hand Lighting Equipment General Services Administration 48,913

48,913
6532 Hospital and Surgical Clothing and Related Special Purpose Items Bureau of Prisons 225,633
Department of Defense 1,710

Department of Homeland Security _ 520

227,864

6540 Ophthalmic Instruments, Equipment, and Supplies Bureau of Prisons 1,179,685
Department of Defense 159,227

Other Agencies and Customers 37,237

Department of Veterans Affairs 10,266

Department of Homeland Security 7,045

Department of the Treasury 2,035

Department of the Interior 2,009

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons) 1,234

U.S. Postal Service 790

Nuclear Regulatory Commission 717

Department of Health & Human Services 664

Department of Labor 620

Department of Agriculture 474

Environmental Protection Agency 193

General Services Administration _ -2,080

1,400,115

6660 Meteorological Instruments and Apparatus Bureau of Prisons 348,514
Other Agencies and Customers _ 204

348,718

7105 Household Furniture Department of Defense 363,973
Bureau of Prisons 44,069

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons) 6,609

Department of Transportation 2,183

Department of the Interior _ 527

417,360

7110 Office Furniture Department of Defense 50,867,075
Social Security Administration 11,795,581

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons) 9,055,250

Bureau of Prisons 2,327,221

Department of Homeland Security 1,616,099

Department of Agriculture 1,427,872

Department of Transportation 446,215

Department of the Interior 382,578

Department of Health & Human Services 166,702

Other Agencies and Customers 141,453

Department of Labor 127,787

Department of the Treasury 99,605

Department of Commerce 98,063

National Aeronautics & Space Administration 65,775

Department of Veterans Affairs 57,417

Executive Office of the President 56,001

Environmental Protection Agency 30,117

Corporation for National and Community Service 24,983

General Services Administration 16,829

Department of Education 13,072

Nuclear Regulatory Commission 8,122

Securities and Exchange Commission 6,611

Department of Energy 4,015

U.S. Courts 2,889

Other Agencies and Customers 1,163

National Transportation Safety Board _ 598

78,839,094



7125 Cabinets, Lockers, Bins, and Shelving

7195 Miscellaneous Furniture and Fixtures

7210 Household Furnishings

7230 Draperies, Awnings, and Shades

7240 Household and Commercial Utility Containers

7340 Cutlery and Flatware

7350 Tableware

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Agriculture

Department of the Interior

Department of Transportation

National Aeronautics & Space Administration
Department of Homeland Security
Department of Commerce

Department of Health & Human Services
Department of Veterans Affairs

Department of Education

Social Security Administration

Executive Office of the President

Department of Defense

Other Agencies and Customers

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Agriculture

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Homeland Security

National Aeronautics & Space Administration
Department of the Interior

Department of Commerce

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

General Services Administration
Department of Homeland Security
Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Health & Human Services
Department of Veterans Affairs
Department of Agriculture
Americorps NCCC

Department of the Treasury
Executive Office of the President
Department of the Interior
Department of Commerce

Bureau of Prisons
Department of Defense

Other Agencies and Customers

Bureau of Prisons
Department of Veterans Affairs

Bureau of Prisons

8,519,330
4,540,850
85,653
47,123
10,904
8,389
3,622
2,382
1,692
1,284

977

904

796

528

251
13,224,685

257,991
42,196
21,258
10,092

8,934
6,000
4,635
1,882
945
353,934

4,780,556
3,304,163
1,850,238
311,706
132,917
35,638
26,400
7,729
2,968
1,824
1,008

956

178
10,456,280

133,761
70,869
204,631



7510 Office Supplies

7530 Stationery and Record Forms

7540 Standard Forms

7690 Miscellaneous Printed Matter

8105 Bags and Sacks

8305 Textile Fabrics

8340 Tents and Tarpaulins

8405 Outerwear, Men's

Other Agencies and Customers

General Services Administration

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense

Department of Health & Human Services
U.S. Courts

Department of Homeland Security
Department of the Interior

Department of Agriculture

U.S. Courts

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of the Interior

Department of Defense

Social Security Administration

Department of Health & Human Services
Department of Homeland Security

Department of Transportation

General Services Administration

Bureau of Prisons

Selective Service System

U.S. Courts

Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
U.S. Postal Service

Department of the Interior

Department of Defense

Department of Agriculture

Department of the Interior

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Other Agencies and Customers

U.S. Courts

Department of Homeland Security

Department of Transportation

Department of the Treasury

Department of Defense
General Services Administration
Bureau of Prisons

Other Agencies and Customers

Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Defense

Department of Defense
General Services Administration
Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons

3,744,724
866,170
214,489

24,167
473

284

131

20
4,850,458

653,838
484,253
294,974
249,673
3,698
2,484
1,470
841

525
132
1,691,888

1,039,813
156,448
102,555

42,899
2,505
2,283

946
727
280
1,348,456

239,535
66,151
64,856
37,242
21,837
16,135
11,468

1,983
782
180

460,168

343,131
230,067
180,432

16,408
770,038

273,993
66,560
340,552

211,032
134,674

3,824
349,530

13,769,606

55,110
13,824,716



8410

8415 Clothing, Special Purpose

8420 Underwear and Nightwear, Men's

8440 Hosiery, Handwear, and Clothing Accessories, Men's

8455

8465

8470

8910

8915

8960

Outerwear, Women's

Badges and Insignia

Individual Equipment

Armor, Personal

Dairy Foods and Eggs

Fruits and Vegetables

Beverages, Nonalcoholic

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Other Agencies and Customers

General Services Administration

Department of Homeland Security

Department of Health & Human Services
Department of Agriculture

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons
Other Agencies and Customers

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Homeland Security
Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense
Department of the Interior
Department of Agriculture

Social Security Administration
Department of Veterans Affairs
U.S. Courts

Department of State

Department of Commerce

Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons

Bureau of Prisons

Other Agencies and Customers

Bureau of Prisons

1,164,614
89,562
1,254,176

70,113,214
6,648,000
578,547
69,779
1,807

178

130

4
77,411,658

2,042,504
728,402
2,065
2,772,971

25
89,598

1,738,137
3,900
1,742,036

1,264,775
256,086
1,520,861

5,657,064
5,657,064



9905

1025

Joga

1085

K023

K054

K058

R604

R699

5209

Signs, Advertising Displays, and Identification Plates

Maintenance, Repair, and Rebuilding of Vehicular Equipment Components

Maintenance, Repair, Rebuilding of Equipment

Maintenance, Repair, Rebuilding of Equipment

Modification of Ground Effect Vehicles

Modification of Prefabricated Metal Buildings & Components

Modification of Prefabricated Metal Buildings & Components

Mailing and Distribution Services

Other Administrative Support Services

Laundry & Dry Cleaning Services

Department of Defense
Department of the Interior
Other Agencies and Customers
General Services Administration
Bureau of Prisons

Department of Agriculture

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)

Department of Homeland Security
Social Security Administration
Department of Commerce

Agency for International Development
Environmental Protection Agency

U.S. Courts

Legislative Branch

Department of Veterans Affairs
Department of Energy

Tennessee Valley Authority

Department of Transportation

U.S. Postal Service

Executive Office of the President
National Aeronautics & Space Administration
Department of Health & Human Services
Department of Labor

Department of State

Federal Reserve System

Department of Education

Department of Defense

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons
Department of Homeland Security

Department of Homeland Security
Department of Defense
Department of the Interior
Department of Agriculture

Department of Defense

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons
Department of Homeland Security

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)

Department of Defense
Department of Agriculture
Department of Veterans Affairs

Department of Homeland Security

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons

1,319,674
570,699
426,378
307,490
298,575
214,348
154,035

55,688
35,614
19,158
17,542
16,725
15,878
11,836
11,272
9,868
7,264
7,194
6,424
2,025
908
896
365
311
72

54
3,510,293

132,154

132,154

10,000

10,000

697,415
4,941

" T

702,356

114,380,986
436,193

301,625

84,854

115,203,658

271,862

179,765

451,627

135,000

135,000

1,126,578
5,241
1,180
1,025

590
6
1,134,620

738,134

—_— 120,207

738,134

1,998,965

18,285

2,017,250



T011 Photo/Map/Print/Publication - Print/Binding

T099 Photo/Map/Print/Publication - Other

Commercial Market Services
Repatriation Sales
COVID-19 Personal Protective Equipment

PIECP

Product-Related Services & Other Support Services

Raw Materials/Sub-Assemblies

Recycling Sales

Subcontracting Activities

Central Office Adjustment

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons
Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Defense

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Bureau of Prisons

Department of the Interior

Department of Homeland Security

Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Commerce

Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Office of Personnel Management

Commercial Market Services

Repatriation Sales

COVID-19 Personal Protective Equipment

PIECP

Product-Related Services & Other Support Services
Raw Materials/Sub-Assemblies

Recycling Sales

Subcontracting Activities

Central Office Adjustment

Total FPI Sales 10/01/2020 - 09/30/2021 _  $542,866,477

202,362
64,683
3,830
270,875

5,452,157
250,425
79,283
25,897
10,620
3,507
3,204

779

570
5,826,443
6,629,660
1,637,919
8,121
1,326,131
9,626,184
16,025,799
30,593,304

3,391,856

111,588,559



SECTION Il - FY 2021 FPI SALES BY 4-DIGIT SIC INDUSTRY CODE

10/01/2020 thru 09/30/2021

SIC Industry SIC Industry Description Sales % of Total
0241 Dairy Farms $6,071,826 1.1%
2086 Drinks, Fruit: Bottled, Canned, or Fresh 37,475 0.0%
2211 Broadwoven Fabric Mills, Cotton 844,140 0.2%
2231 Broadwoven Fabric Mills, Wool 667,200 0.1%
2252 Hosiery, n.e.c. 10,368 0.0%
2321 Men's and Boys' Shirts 5,295,096 1.0%
2322 Men's and Boys' Underwear and Nightwear 5,003,204 0.9%
2326 Men's and Boys' Work Clothing 48,848,640 9.0%
2329 Men's and Boys' Clothing, n.e.c. 11,876,053 2.2%
2331 Women's and Misses' Blouses and Shirts 1,254,176 0.2%
2381 Fabric Dress and Work Gloves 1,164,774 0.2%
2391 Curtains and Draperies 204,631 0.0%
2392 Housefurnishings, n.e.c. 5,856,550 1.1%
2393 Textile Bags 1,492,301 0.3%
2394 Canvas and Related Products 349,530 0.1%
2396 Automotive and Apparel Trimmings 5,826,443 1.1%
2399 Fabricated Textile Products, n.e.c. 1,652,324 0.3%
2499 Wood Products, n.e.c. 337,562 0.1%
2511 Wood Household Furniture 7,459 0.0%
2514 Metal Household Furniture 409,901 0.1%
2515 Mattresses and Bedsprings 3,950,560 0.7%
2521 Wood Office Furniture 22,005,682 4.1%
2522 Office Furniture, Except Wood 56,833,534 10.5%
2542 Partitions and Fixtures, Except Wood 13,232,900 2.4%
2599 Furniture and Fixtures, n.e.c. 3,872 0.0%
2752 Commercial Printing, Lithographic 7,376,549 1.4%
2759 Commercial Printing, n.e.c. 35,728 0.0%
2761 Manifold Business Forms 1,209,569 0.2%
3089 Plastics Products, n.e.c. 103,039 0.0%
3151 Leather Gloves and Mittens 2,383,947 0.4%
3429 Hardware, n.e.c. 12,117 0.0%
3444 Sheet Metalwork 7,275 0.0%
3448 Prefabricated Metal Buildings 586,627 0.1%
3469 Metal Stampings, n.e.c. 2,225 0.0%
3479 Metal Coating and Allied Services 89,598 0.0%
3499 Fabricated Metal Products, n.e.c. 176,067 0.0%
3564 Blowers and Fans 4,835,867 0.9%
3643 Current-Carrying Wiring Devices 3,898,947 0.7%
3648 Lighting Equipment, n.e.c. 48,913 0.0%
3663 Radio and TV Communications Equipment 25,889 0.0%
3678 Electronic Connectors 5,042 0.0%
3679 Electronic Components, n.e.c. 2,459,024 0.5%



3842
3851
3993
7218
7389
7532
7539

Surgical Appliances and Supplies $20,380,904 3.8%
Opthalmic Goods 1,887,793 0.3%
Signs and Advertising Specialities 3,339,451 0.6%
Industrial Launderers 2,017,250 0.4%
Business Services, n.e.c. 2,585,111 0.5%
Top and Body Repair and Paint Shops 115,203,658 21.2%
Automotive Repair Shops, n.e.c. 132,154 0.0%
Commercial Market Services 6,629,660 1.2%
Repatriation Sales 1,637,919 0.3%
COVID-19 Personal Protective Equipment 8,121 0.0%
PIECP 1,326,131 0.2%
Product-Related Services & Other Support Services 9,626,184 1.8%
Raw Materials/Sub-Assemblies 16,025,799 3.0%
Recycling Sales 30,593,304 5.6%
Subcontracting Activities 3,391,856 0.6%
Central Office Adjustment 111,588,559 20.6%

Total FPI Sales 10/01/2020 - 09/30/2021 $542,866,477 100.0%




